

INGLEBY BARWICK TOWN COUNCIL

THE RINGS COMMUNITY HUB THE RINGS INGLEBY BARWICK STOCKTON-ON-TEES NORTH RIDING OF YORKSHIRE TS17 5LL

Tel: (01642) 308665 town.clerk@inglebybarwicktowncouncil.org.uk

21st June 2022

Councillors,

You are hereby summoned to attend a **SPECIAL MEETING of INGLEBY BARWICK TOWN COUNCIL** to be held on **TUESDAY 28TH June 2022** commencing at **6.00pm** in the **FIRST FLOOR HALL**, **THE RINGS COMMUNITY HUB, THE RINGS, INGLEBY BARWICK.**

AGENDA

- 1. **Housekeeping** Announcements to be noted.
- 2. **Notice of Meeting –** Public Notice has been given in accordance Schedule 12 of the Local Government Act 1972.
- 3. **Apologies for absence** To receive and accept apologies from those members unable to attend.
- 4. **Declarations of Interest –** To receive any declarations of interest.
- 5. Finance The Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2021/22 is due to be submitted by 30th June 2022 the following documents are presented for approval:
 - i. End of Year Accounts 2021/22
 - ii. Internal Audit Report 2021/22
 - iii. Annual Return 2021/22
- 6. **Corner House Youth Project –** Future Youth Provision at the Rings Community Hub.

Joanne McGeeney Town Clerk